liabilities for salaries, wages, any other compensation, injury, sickness, or other costs
and expenses related to or incurred by the hiring of the HMIS specialist.

3. Consideration. The County agrees to reimburse HACC for the monthly salary and
benefits for a HMIS specialist in an amount not to exceed One Hundred and Forty

Three Thousand, Seven Hundred and Fifty Dollars ($143,750.00) over a 15 month 
period. HACC shall be solely responsible for all costs associated with the HMIS 
specialist after the sooner of either (1) the expiration of the 15-month period; or (2) the 
date the $143,750.00 not to exceed amount is reached.  

4.

[...]

Scope of Work. CCCC agrees to provide the services further identified in the Scope of
Work attached hereto as Exhibit A and incorporated herein (“Work”).

3. Consideration. HACC agrees to pay CCCC, from available and authorized funds, a
sum not to exceed Three Hundred Forty Three Thousand Sixty Four Dollars
($343,064) for accomplishing the Work required by this Agreement.

4. Payment.  Unless otherwise specified, payment will be contingent on recipient of Metro
Supportive Housing Services funds to the HACC. CCCC shall submit itemized monthly
invoices for reimbursement payments to HACC.